

Item no.: 389610

## OCWDM - CWDM, optical connections, 1 input 4 outputs 1550nm

## Televes Caret Weelingth Photoin Multipleser (COM) 24176 CCWDM CWDM COWDM COWDM

## from **398,13 EUR**

Item no.: 389610 shipping weight: 0.20 kg Manufacturer: Televes

## Product Description

For FTTH applications. Receives an optical signal from 4 satellites plus terrestrial and distributes it over an optical fibre, separates it and provides the signal of 3 satellites plus the signal of one satellite & terrestrial at each optical output. Highlights- All four polarities of one satellite plus terrestrial available at each optical output- Optical connectors: SC/APC (COM) and FC/PC- Very small and unobtrusive formatSpecificationOptical channel characteristics- Wavelengths GHz 1570 1550 1530 1510- Channel spacing nm 20- Port attenuation dB < 1.2- Max. optical power dBm +22 (demultiplexor COM->?)General optical properties- Return loss dB > 45- Directivity dB > 50- PDL dB < 0.15- PMD ps < 0.15- Channel uniformity dB ? 0.6- Decoupling between adjacent channels dB ? 40- Optical connectors type COM: SC/APC CH31...CH34:FC/PC- Fibre length (with connectors) mm 500General features- Operating temperature range °C 0 ... +70- Protection class IP20Physical data- Net weight: 72 g-Gross weight: 122 g

Specifications

Scan this QR code to view the product All details, up-to-date prices and availability

